8% of gross earnings.  If that sum has not been paid, it should.   

Orders   

[47] For the reasons given the following orders are made: 

(i) The respondent, Waimakariri District Council, is to pay to the 

applicant, Ms Paula McGregor, the sum of $2,924.10 (two thousand, 

nine hundred and twenty four dollars and ten cents) as reimbursement 

of wages lost as a result of the unjustified dismissal;  

(ii)  The Council is to pay the applicant a further $4,000.00 (four thousand 

dollars) as compensation for humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to